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Date Day Destination Lead Mid Sweep
Arrival Time, 
Location, KSU

Picnic or 
Restaurant

Approx. Miles & 
Ride Return Time

3-May Sat International Female Ride Day ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

3-May Sat Quabbin Reservoir, Belchertown, MA Mark Evans John Zanchi Don Winget
8:30 AM - T Irving  

KSU - 9:00 AM
Picnic

250 Miles Round Trip 
Return by 5:00 PM

10-May Sat Cathedral of the Pines, Rindge, NH (Bike Blessing) Bruce Klinger Rob Clarke Chris Colbert
6:45 AM - LHD  
KSU - 7:15 AM

Peterborough Diner
185 Miles Round Trip  

Return by 3:00 PM

18-May Sun Chapter Meeting ~ ~ ~
10:00 AM - 

Meredith, NH
LHD ~

18-May Sun Yankee Smokehouse, West Ossipee, NH Bob Jensen Bruce Klinger Don Winget After Chpt Mtng
Yankee 

Smokehouse
65 Miles Round Trip  
Return by 2:45 PM

24-May Sat Memorial Day Weekend ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

25-May Sun Memorial Day Weekend ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

26-May Mon Vermont Veterans Cemetery, Randolph Center, VT Rob Clarke Ron Egalka Don Winget
9:30 AM - LHD  

KSU - 10:30 AM
Picnic

195 Miles Round Trip  
Return by 5:00 PM

Tues 27-May 
to Sat 31-May

N/A Americade 2025, 42nd Annual Rally ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Fri 30-May to 
Sun 1-Jun

N/A Maine Four Corners Experience Tour (Overnight, 2 Nights) Mike Egeler Cathy Letellier John Zanchi
6:30 AM - KTP  
KSU - 7:00 AM

Various
1000 Miles Rnd Trip  
Return by 8:00 PM

1-Jun Sun Albacore Park, Portsmouth, NH Bruce Klinger Rob Clarke Mark Evans
8:30 AM - LHD  
KSU - 9:00 AM

Flo's Hot Dogs
150 Miles Round Trip  

Return by 3:00 PM

7-Jun Sat Maine Wildlife Park, Gray, ME John Zanchi Don Winget Bob Jensen
9:00 AM - M Irving  

KSU - 9:30 AM
Picnic

171 Miles Round Trip  
Return by 5:00 PM

Sat 14-Jun to 
Sun 22-Jun

N/A Laconia Motorcycle Week ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

15-Jun Sun LHD - Bike Week - Ride to Bentley's (ONE WAY ONLY) Ron Egalka All Available
Bob Jensen / Chris 

Sears
9:00 AM - LHD  

KSU - 10:00 AM
Bentley's Saloon 

End of Ride
87 Miles One Way

17-Jun Tues LHD - Bike Week - Ride to the Racetrack (ONE WAY ONLY) Rob Clarke All Available
Bob Jensen /   Ron 

Egalka
9:00 AM - LHD  

KSU - 10:00 AM
NHMS Loudon, NH 

End of Ride
25 Miles One Way

18-Jun Wed LHD - New Hampshire Scenic Ride Chris Colbert All Available
Bob Jensen /   Ron 

Egalka
9:00 AM - LHD  

KSU - 10:00 AM
Snack / Rest / Fuel 

Stops
140 Miles Round Trip 

Return by 3:00 PM

19-Jun Thurs LHD - Bike Week - Ride to the Sky (ONE WAY ONLY) Bob Jensen All Available
Mark Evans /   Ron 

Egalka
7:00 AM - LHD  
KSU - 9:00 AM

Mount Washington 
End of Ride

96 Miles One Way

28-Jun Sat Northeast Kingdom & Newport, VT John Zanchi Chris Colbert Rob Clarke
7:30 AM - M Irving  

KSU - 8:00 AM
The East Side 

Restaurant & Pub
272 Miles Round Trip  

Return by 6:00 PM

Fri 4-Jul to  
Sun 6-Jul

N/A
Moosabec Reach Lobster Boat Race, Beals Island, ME 

(Overnight, 2 Nights)
Cathy Letellier Mike Egeler John Zanchi

6:30 AM - KTP  
KSU - 7:00 AM

Various
500 Miles Round Trip 

Return by 8 PM

5-Jul Sat Independence Day Weekend ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

6-Jul Sun Independence Day Weekend ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Thu 10-Jul to 
Sun 13-Jul

N/A Harley-Davidson Homecoming, Milwaukee, WI ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

13-Jul Sun Chapter Meeting ~ ~ ~
10:00 AM - 

Meredith, NH
LHD ~
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13-Jul Sun Memories Ice Cream, Kingston, NH Bruce Klinger TBD Don Winget After Chpt Mtng Memories Ice Cream
140 Miles Round Trip 

Return by 5:00 PM

26-Jul Sat LHD - Iron Tails Saloon, Acton, ME (ONE WAY ONLY) Chris Sears Don Winget Bruce Klinger
10:00 AM - LHD  
KSU - 11:00 AM

Iron Tails Saloon 60 Miles One Way

Fri 1-Aug to 
Sun 10-Aug

N/A 85th Sturgis Motorcycle Rally ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

10-Aug Sun Chapter Meeting ~ ~
10:00 AM - 

Meredith, NH
LHD ~

10-Aug Sun Narrows Bridge, Tamworth, NH (15 Rides for '25 Coin Stop) Bruce Klinger Chris Sears Mike Egeler After Chpt Mtng
Almost There 
Restaurant

100 Miles Round Trip 
Return by 3:00 PM

16-Aug Sat Peary-MacMillan Arctic Museum, Brunswick, ME John Zanchi Chris Sears Don Winget
8:00 AM - M Irving  

KSU - 8:30 AM
  Wild Oats Bakery & 

Cafe
208 Miles Round Trip  

Return by 5:30 PM

Thu 21-Aug to 
Sat 23-Aug

N/A Iron Adventure Rally, Bartlett, NH ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

24-Aug Sun Appleview Orchard, Pittsfield, NH Bob Jensen Mark Evans Chris Colbert
10:30 AM - LHD  
KSU - 11:00 AM

Appleview Orchard
65 Miles Round Trip  
Return by 2:30 PM

30-Aug Sat Labor Day Weekend ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

31-Aug Sun Labor Day Weekend ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1-Sep Mon Labor Day ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Thu 4-Sep to 
Sun 7-Sep

N/A Watkins Glen, NY (Overnight, 3 Nights) Mark Evans TBD TBD
8:00 AM - LHD  
KSU - 8:30 AM

Various
1200 Miles Rnd Trip  
Return by 3:00 PM

6-Sep Sat
LHD - Metropolitan Coffee House & Conway Scenic Railroad 

Station (ONE WAY ONLY)
Don Winget Chris Sears Bob Jensen

10:00 AM - LHD  
KSU - 11:00 AM

The Met Coffee 
House

80 Miles One Way

13-Sep Sat 8th Annual Biketemberfest, Weirs Beach, NH ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

14-Sep Sun Chapter Meeting ~ ~ ~
10:00 AM - 

Meredith, NH
LHD ~

14-Sep Sun Richardson's Farm, Boscawen, NH Mark Evans John Zanchi Bruce Klinger After Chpt Mtng Richardson's Farm
80 Miles Round Trip 
Return by 3:00 PM

20-Sep Sat Walpole Creamery, Walpole, NH John Zanchi Chris Colbert Rob Clarke
8:30 AM - M Irving  

KSU - 9:00 AM
Picnic

198 Miles Round Trip 
Return by 5:00 PM

27-Sep Sat Clam Box, Ipswich, MA Bruce Klinger Mike Egeler Mark Evans
9:30 AM - LHD  

KSU - 10:00 AM
Clam Box

178 Miles Round Trip 
Return by 4:00 PM

5-Oct Sun LHD - Fall Foliage Ride John Zanchi
Don Winget / 
Chris Sears

Bob Jensen /    
Ron Egalka

10:00 AM - LHD  
KSU - 11:00 AM

Picnic
? Miles Round Trip  
Return by 4:00 PM

11-Oct Sat 10th National Motorcycle Ride Day ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

12-Oct Sun Chapter Meeting ~ ~ ~
11:00 AM - 

Meredith, NH
LHD ~

12-Oct Sun Ride to North Woodstock, NH Don Winget Chris Colbert Bruce Klinger After Chpt Mtng
Merland's Tap & 

Table
125 Miles Round Trip  

Return by 5:00 PM

13-Oct Mon Columbus Day ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
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